Mary L. Matthews
State Tariff Analyst

[}
A rm 6450 Sprint Parkway
ﬁ p Overland Park, KS 66251
MS: KSOPHNO0304-3B404
Voice: 913-315-9379
Toll Free: 866-827-4349

Fax: 913-315-0763
April 29, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated General

Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of May 14, 2005. Sprint's
tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Section A2 1st Revised Sheet 77

This filing is submitted to offer two special promotions to residence customers.

During the period May 14, 2005 through June 30, 2005, residence customers who enroll in this
promotion via Sprint's website, and subscribe to the following services will receive a Target $15 gift
card: 1) Sprint Home Il Solution, 2) any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. service plan, and 3)
one of the following non-regulated services: LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus or
Voicemail.

During the period May 14, 2005 through June 30, 2005, residence customers who enroll in this
promotion via Sprint’'s website and subscribe to the following services will receive a Target $30 gift
card: 1) Sprint Personal Il Solution 2) any Sprint Communications Company, L.P. service plan, and 3)
any two of the following non-regulated services: LineGuard/Data LineGuard, CPE Warranty Plus,
Voicemail or Sprint Privacy ID.

Customers must retain these services for 30 days to be eligible for the benefit. Customers will receive
the gift card(s) by U.S. Mail.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
guestions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FLO5-37



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2

1st Revised Sheet 77

Cancelling Original Sheet 77
Effective:

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

Residence
Customers

Residence
Customers

Residence
Customers who
subscribe to
required services
via Sprint’'s website

Residence
Customers who
subscribe to
required services
via Sprint’'s website

Service

Sprint Core Solution or
Core Solution Plus and
three of the following:
LineGuard, Data
LineGuard, CPE Warranty
Plus, or Voicemail, plus
Dish Network and Sprint
PCS, plus any Sprint
Communications
Company, L. P. long
distance plan and DSL
Service or EarthLink Dial-
Up in non-DSL capable
areas

Special Plan Bundle plus
Dish Network and Sprint
PCS, plus any Sprint
Communications
Company, L. P. long
distance plan and DSL
Service or EarthLink Dial-
Up in non-DSL capable
areas

Sprint Home Il Solution,
plus any Sprint
Communications
Company, L.P. service
plan, and one of the
following non-regulated
services:
LineGuard/Data
LineGuard, CPE
Warranty Plus or
Voicemail.

Sprint Personal Il
Solution plus any Sprint
Communications
Company, L.P. service
plan, and any two of the
following non-regulated
services:
LineGuard/Data
LineGuard, CPE

Warranty Plus, Voicemail

or Sprint Privacy ID.

Charges Waived

Waiver of all service
connections charges
otherwise applicable and a
$100 Home Depot Gift
Card

Waiver of all service
connections charges
otherwise applicable and a
$100 Home Depot Gift
Card.

$15 Target Gift Card

$30 Target Gift Card

Period

1/03/05
Thru
3/31/05

1/03/05
Thru
3/31/05

5/14/05
Thru
6/30/05

5/14/05
Thru
6/30/05

(N)

(N)
(N)

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A2
1st Revised Sheet 77
Cancelling Original Sheet 77

Effective: January-3,-2005

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

Residence
Customers

Residence
Customers

Residence
Customers who
subscribe to required

Service

Sprint Core Solution or
Core Solution Plus and
three of the following:
LineGuard, Data
LineGuard, CPE Warranty
Plus, or Voicemail, plus
Dish Network and Sprint
PCS, plus any Sprint
Communications
Company, L. P. long
distance plan and DSL
Service or EarthLink Dial-
Up in non-DSL capable
areas

Special Plan Bundle plus
Dish Network and Sprint
PCS, plus any Sprint
Communications
Company, L. P. long
distance plan and DSL
Service or EarthLink Dial-
Up in non-DSL capable
areas

Sprint Home |l Solution,

Charges Waived

Waiver of all service
connections charges
otherwise applicable and a
$100 Home Depot Gift
Card

Waiver of all service
connections charges
otherwise applicable and a
$100 Home Depot Gift
Card.

$15 Target Gift Card

plus any Sprint
Communications

services via Sprint's

Company, L.P. service

website

Residence
Customers who
subscribe to required

plan, and one of the
following non-regulated
services: LineGuard/Data
LineGuard, CPE Warranty
Plus or Voicemail.

Sprint Personal Il Solution

$30 Target Gift Card

plus any Sprint
Communications

services via Sprint's

Company, L.P. service

website

plan, and any two of the
following non-regulated
services: LineGuard/Data
LineGuard, CPE Warranty
Plus, Voicemail or Sprint

Privacy ID.

Period

1/03/05
Thru
3/31/05

1/03/05
Thru
3/31/05

5/14/05
Thru
6/30/05



